1	BY AUTHORITY						
2	ORDINANCE NO	COUNC	IL BILL NO. <u>CB13-0379</u>				
3	SERIES OF 2013	COMMI	TTEE OF REFERENCE:				
4 5 6 7 8 9		Land Use, Transp	oortation & Infrastructure				
10 11		ABILL					
<ul> <li>For an ordinance authorizing the rescission and expenditure authoriza</li> <li>the Environmental Services Enterprise Fund.</li> </ul>							
16							
17	within the Environmental Services Enterprise Fund to address the costs associated with the						
18 19	W. Dakota Avenue Storm Water Outfall and Street Improvements Project; and						
20	WHEREAS, Companion ordinances have also been submitted, including approving the						
21	agreement between the City, The Denver Urban Renewal Authority (DURA), and Broadway						
22 23	Market Place Metropolitan District #1 (BMP);						
24	NOW, THEREFORE, BE	IT ENACTED BY THE COUNCIL OF TH	E CITY AND COUNTY OF				
25 26	DENVER:						
27	Section 1. From appropriations heretofore made from the Environmental Services						
28	Enterprise Fund, Accounting No. 78000 listed or indicated in the following tabulation there is						
29	hereby RESCINDED the amount listed or indicated in such tabulation under the heading "Amount						
30	Rescinded" and transferred to	the Environmental Services Enterprise F	und:				
31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41	ACCOUNTING NUMBER	ACCOUNT TITLE	AMOUNT <u>RESCINDED</u>				
	78200-6506000	Environmental Maintenance	\$1,000,000.00				

Section 2. Expenditures are hereby authorized from the Environmental Services Enterprise
 Fund, Accounting No. 78000, the amounts of money in the following tabulation to be expended for
 the purposes and upon the authorizations in said Ordinance set forth:

	l	
	г	

•							
5 6 7	ACCOUNTING <u>NUMBER</u>		EXPEND <u>AUTHOF</u> Manage	<u>NTY</u>	<u>AMOUNT</u>		
8 9	78100-6506000	Env Services Operations			\$1,000,000.00		
10	Section 3. T	The Manager of Finance of	the City and County	of Denver is	hereby authorized		
11	and directed to make such book and record entries and to do such other things as may be						
12	necessary to accomplish the purposes of this Ordinance.						
13							
14	COMMITTEE APPROVAL DATE: June 6, 2013. (Consent)						
15	MAYOR-COUNCIL DATE: June 11, 2013. (Consent)						
16	PASSED BY THE COUNCIL:, 2013						
17	PRESIDENT						
18					, 2013		
19 20	ATTEST:			) RECORDE ) CLERK OF			
21			CITY AND (	COUNTY OF	DENVER		
22	NOTICE PUBLISH	HED IN THE DAILY JOURN	IAL:	, 2013;	, 2013		
23	PREPARED BY: Tom Migaki, Budget and Management Office		anagement Office	DAT	E: June 13, 2013		
24 25 26 27	Pursuant to section 13-12, D.R.M.C., this proposed ordinance has been reviewed by the office of the City Attorney. We find no irregularity as to form, and have no legal objection to the proposed ordinance. The proposed ordinance is not submitted to the City Council for approval pursuant to § 3.2.6 of the Charter.						
28	Douglas J. Friedn	ash, Denver City Attorney					
29	BY:		City Attorney	DATE:	, 2013		